
Bihar State Power Generation Company Limited 
5 Floor, Vidyut Bhawan, Balley Road, Patna -800 021 

Website:https://bspgcl.bihar.gov.in Email |D-chiefengineerbspgcl@gmall.com 

Description of work 

Notice Inviting Tender 
NIT No, ../PR/BSPGCL/2024 

Start Date of Online Sale of Tender Documents 

CIN:U40102DR2012SGCOI8888 

BSPGCL invites Request for Proposal(RFP) for Selection of Solar Power Developers (SPDs) on the basis of Build 
Own & Operate for Design, Survey, Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Operation & Maintenance of grid 
connected Distributed Solar Power Plants for Feeder Level 
Solarization of selected Agriculture feeders at Power Sub. S per the capacity 
Station (PSS) level in the jurisdiction of SBPDCI, & |to be quoted by the 

bidder NBPDCL alongwith associated IIkV line to connect the 
plant with concermed PSS and Remote Monitoring System 
(RMS) of Solar Power Plants through RESCO mode for a 
period of25 years. 

Pre-Bid Meeting Date (Physical & Online) 
Last Date of Online Sale of Tender document: 
Last Date of Submission of Original EMD 
Last Date of Online Submission of Tender 
Date of Opening of Techno-Commercial Part (Part-l) 
Date of Opening of Financial Part (Part-I1) 

EMD 

Rs 

(i) Contact No.7763813863. 

Lakhs/MW 

(ii) E-mail Id- chiefengineerbspgcl@gmail.com 

Tender 
Document 

Cost 
(inc. GST) 

Rs. 20,000/ 
+ GST @ 
18%(non 

refundable) 

12.03.2024 15:00 Hrs. onwards 

|Upto 14:00 Hrs. of 0S.04.2024 
Upto 16:00 Hrs. of05.04.2024 

|Upto 16:00 Hrs. of 05.04.2024 
17:00 Hrs. onwards on 05.04.2024 

At 11.00 Hrs on 20.03.2024, Venue: Conference 
Hall, 5h floor Vidyut Bhawan, Patna-800021 

Bid 
Processing 

Fee 

1. Bids against this tender are being invited through e-Tendering mode only. Tender document is available in 
downloadable format at https:leproc2.bihar.gov.in after paying tender document fee mandatory to be paid 
through online modes i.e. Internet Payment Gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net Banking, etc. 

e-Procurcment Help Desk 

As per 
Eproc2. 

|To be intimated to the eligible Bidders through e 
|mail. 

2. Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through -procurement portal 
https:/eproc2.bihar.gov.in before the date & time specified in the NIT. The department doesn't take 
responsibility for the delayl Non submission of Tender/ Non-Reconciliation of online payment caused due 
to Non-availability of internet connection, network traffic, holidays or any other reasons. 

B. Bid must be accompanied with scan copy of Bank Guarantee towards Bid Security (EMD) in favour of 
"Bihar State Power Generation Company Limited" payable at Patna. Acknowledgement of online payment 
of Tender Document Cost & Bid Procesing Fee and Original Bank Guarantee towards Bid Security(EMD) 
must be submitted to Chief Engineèr, BSPGCL Vidyut Bhawan Patna Upto 16:00 Hrs. of 05.04.2024 
failing which the bidder will not be eligible. 

4. Any other information including corrigendum/addendum, if any, shall be uploaded on e-procurement 
website and the bidders are advised to follow and keep track of BSPGCL/e-procurement website for 
updated information if any. BSPGCL is not obligated to send/ communicate separate information in this 
regard. However for any enquiry bidders may contact on following 

Sd/ 
Chief Engineer, BSPGCL 

Toll Free Number: 1800 S72 6571, Email ld: gproc2suppor@bihar.gov, in 
Working Hours; 8AM to 7PM (All days in week except Sunday and feww selected state holidays), 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

